



LC, Single-Mode OS2, Infinium Field Installable Mechanical Splice Connector Part No. 205KNT9SA-09



LC PC reusable connector, field-installable, single-mode, blue housing, white 900 micron boot

## Features & Benefits

900um boot protects splice for easy cable management

No epoxy or polishing and requires no special tools

The VFL window enables immediate feedback on successful termination

Includes color coded 900um buffer, boot, cleave protector and extended dust cap for easy fiber indentification

Reusable termination capability saves time and money while reducing scrap

## **Specifications**

General Info			
Product Line	Ortronics	Color	Blue
UPC Number	662875257370	Country Of Origin	China
Application Sector	Commercial, Data Center	Туре	Connector
Boot Color	White		
Dimensions			
Product Width US	1.5 in	Product Height US	0.375 in
Additional Information			
Product Environmental Profile	Yes		
Technical Information			
Fiber Optic Cable Type	OS2	Service Life	500 matings, < 0.2dB typical change
Splice Type	Mechanical	Temperature Rating	-40° - 75° C
Connector Type	LC	Fiber Size	9/125